EFRC Staff Directory
CENTRAL HUB serves Central San Diego and East & South Counties
Executive Director:
	Torok
	Sherry
	storok@mail.sdsu.edu
	(619) 594-7394

	 Managers:
	
	
	

	Carlton-Bahm
	Susan
	scbahm@mail.sdsu.edu
	(619) 594-7383

	Clark
	Joyce
	joyce.clark@mail.sdsu.edu 
	(619) 594-7408

	Rojas-Sanchez
	Lupe
	lrsanchez@mail.sdsu.edu
	(619) 594-7388

	Storman
	Diane
	dstorman@mail.sdsu.edu
	(619) 594-7405

	 Assistants:
	
	
	

	Goldbaum
	Rachel
	rgoldbaum@mail.sdsu.edu
	(619) 594-7416

	Lee
	Jay
	jalee@mail.sdsu.edu
	(619) 594-7403

	 Family Support:
	
	
	

	Cervantes
	Laura
	laurac@sdcoe.net
	

	Craig
	Kelly
	kcraig@sandi.net
	

	Frizzell
	Edna
	efrizzell@mail.sdsu.edu
	(619) 594-7407

	Moore
	Sue
	smoore@mail.sdsu.edu
	(619) 594-7389

	Salcedo
	Tessie
	tsalcedo@mail.sdsu.edu
	(619) 594-7391

	Valdez
	Manuela
	mvaldez@sandi.net
	

	Voitzwinkler
	Mary Ann
	mvoitzwinkler@mail.sdsu.edu
	(619) 594-7416


IMPERIAL COUNTY HUB

Hub Coordinator:

	Garcia
	Xochitl
	xmgarcia@mail.sdsu.edu
	(760) 355-0147

	  Family Support:
	
	
	

	Arrañaga
	Ana
	aarranaga@mail.sdsu.edu
	(760) 355-0147

	Mendoza
	Bertha
	bmendoza@mail.sdsu.edu
	(760) 355-0147


NORTH COUNTY HUB
	  Family Support:
	
	
	

	Saldana
	Veronica
	vsaldana@mail.sdsu.edu
	(760) 761-5511

	Shortal
	Trish
	tshortal@mail.sdsu.edu
	(760) 761-5524


Email: efrc@mail.sdsu.edu

Website: EFRConline.org
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